for each such extension the sum of Five Thousand Dollars (US $5,000.00) per extension

("Extension Fee"). In the event the District exercises the Option provided herein, any Extension

Fees will be credited toward the Purchase Price at closing.

5. Purchase Price. The purchase price ("Purchase Price") for the Property shall be

Two Hundred Sixty-One Thousand dollars ($261,000.00). The Option Fee and any Extension

Fees shall be credited toward the Purchase Price at closing. The Purchase Price is broken down

Knowlton Option Agreement

Attachment 1
Resolution No. _____ 

Attachment 1 
Page 1 of 6

as follows:

Parcel 28083100400800:

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree to amend the Amended Employment Agreement 
as follows: 

1. Under Section 3 of the Amended Employment Agreement, the entire section shall be
replaced with:

As CEO/General Manager, Mr. Haarlow shall be paid an annual base salary of 
eight-hundred and thirty-thousand dollars ($830,000). Mr. Haarlow’s compensation 
will be adjusted annually by using the greater of a Market Adjustment or the District’s 
Pay for Performance Matrix, but not both.  

The Commission will review market data every year (by no later than February